NLC India Limited



('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise)
Registered Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010
Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.
CIN: L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: www.nlcindia.in

email: cosec@nlcindia.in, Phone: 044-28369139

Lr.No. Secy/Reg.30 of LODR/2024

To

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.

Scrip Code: **NLCINDIA**

То

The BSE Ltd

Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers

Date: 25.04.2024

Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001.

Scrip Code : **513683**

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Reg.

In compliance of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform the following:

- Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Limited (NUPPL), a subsidiary company of NLC India Ltd. and a Joint Venture Company of NLC India Ltd. and Uttar Pradesh Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd., is in the process of commissioning of 3X660 MW Ghatampur Thermal Power Plant (GTPP) at Kanpur Nagar District, in the state of Uttar Pradesh.
- Pachwara South Coal Block (PSCB) situated in Dumka district of Jharkhand is the linked captive Coal Mine for 3X660 MW Ghatampur Thermal Power Plant (GTPP)
- Ministry of Coal, Government of India on 24th April, 2024 has conveyed the approval of Government of India for implementation of Pachwara South Coal Block (PSCB) Project by NUPPL, at an estimated capital cost of Rs 2242.90 Crore.
- Pachwara South Coal Block (PSCB) is having an extractable coal reserve 262.84 MT with Peak Rated Capacity of 9.0 MTPA.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
for NLC India Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer